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.V m lp interests In Fertilizers and Drag n M W d

1281: SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA:
"Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS he pleased to state the latest position with regard to foreign economic interests in India in Industries, firms and concerns con nected with fertilizers and drugs?

THE MINISTER OF CHEMICALS
AND FERTILIZERS (SHRI P. C.
SETHI): The extent of interest of for eign companies in drug units ^ r a t ing in India is indicated in Annexure IV and V to Chapter V of the Report of Committee on Drugs and Pharma ceutical Industry, a copy of which was laid on the Table of the Sabha on 8th
May 1975

The extent of foreign financial par ticipation in the fertilizer industry has been indicated m the statement laid on the Table of the Sabha in reply to Starred Question No. 204 on 20-1-1978.

Electrification of Vljayawada-Madras
Lute

1282. SHRI Y. ESWARA REDDY.
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) at what stage is the electnfica tion work of Vijayawada-Madras line

(b) will it be completed by March,
1976 as scheduled; and

(c) whether the electrification work Is being extended upto Kazipet (Madras-Delhi trunk route) and upto Waltair (Madras-Calcutta route) on the other side as requested by Andhra Pradesh Government?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
BUTA SINGH); (a) Progress of elec trification work on Vijayawada-Madras line, is 20 per cent upto Decem ber, 1971

(to) Nq. It im Msen rescheduled to t completion In 1978-79.

(c) No.

Savings in Fuel oNuqpnptkim 0ne to Welded Rails (AUahabad Mvtaloo)

1283. SHRIMATI PARVATHI KRI-
SHNAN; Will tLe Minister «f RAIL WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether long welded rail-tracks in Allahabad Division have helped to save in fuel consumption; and

(b) in view of Allahabad Division's experience, whether Government in tends to introduce the same system in rail-tracks all over the country?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
BUTA SINGH); (a) Long welded rails reduce the tractive resistance and fhis helps to save fuel consumption to some extent.

(b ) Yes. It js the intention to intro duce long welded rails on Indian Rail ways progressively.

Import of Oil by India from O.P.E.C.

1284 SHRIMATI PARVATHI
KRISHNAN- Will the Minister of PETROLEUM be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total quantity of oil India had to import from XX? E.C. in 1974-75 and 1976-76;

(b) what is the total amount Gov ernment had to pay in foreign Ex change; and

<c) how far has It affeottti the foreign exdfe«Rge ttwerv*?

